181732

File No:

151-206-5 (TQ)

A.P.N.:

003-141-1

When Recorded, Mail Taxitements To:

MERLE LEON HUNSAKER 500 FOXRIDGE DR.

PROVIDENCE, UT. 84332

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Spouse Spouse

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIEATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

BARBARA L. HUNSAKESPOUSE OF GRANTEE

do(es) hereby RELEASE A FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

M. LEON HUNSAKER AMERLE LEON HUNSAKER AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST; AND, AKA LEON HUNSAR, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST, SPOUSE OF GRANTOR

all the right, title, and inter of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Eureka**, State of **Neva**, described as follows:

The South Half (S1/2) the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 29, Township North, Range 48 East, M. D. B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

The purpose of this Quitch document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in thature.

A.P.N.: 3-141-12	Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: 151-2064165 (TQ)
Date: 4-15-03	By: Darbara BARBARA L. HUNSAKE	S. Hunsaker
STATE OF Utah COUNTY OF Cache) :ss.)	
This instrument was ackinedged b 4-15-03 by Barbara L Humker	KAREN	NOTATIVE PUBLIC
Karın Rindənec Notaryblic (My commission expires: in 26	My Commission 10 West Main	State of Utah Expires Jan. 26, 2004 • Hyrum. Ut 84319
	R	BOOK 361 PAGE 95 OFFICIAL RECORDS ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF SUST American Jites 2003 MAY -6 PM 3: 24
		EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILENO. FEE\$ 15

181732

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VAL

b c d				
2.	Type of Property			
а	<u></u>		RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
С		Documer	nt/Instrument #	
е	· · ·	Book	361 Page: 95	
g		Date of F	Recording: 5/6/03	
i) Other	Notes:		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of operty:	\$0.00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu∂nly (value of property)	(\$		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00		
	Real Property Transfer Tatue	\$		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemptioner 375.090, Section: 6 b. Explain reason for exertion: SPOUSE TO SPOUS	Ē ,		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentageing transferred:	%		
is h ta	The undersigned declares and acknowles, under penalty of perjury, pursis correct to the best of their informatiand belief, and can be supported by erein. Furthermore, the disallowand any claimed exemption, or other deax due plus interest at 1% per monthursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer awed.	documentation i termination of ad	f called upon to substantiate the information provided ditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
S	Signature: Makes 8, Huxuake	Capacity:	wife fleaun toe	
/	Signature: Menles of Sun hu	Capacity:	Jusband / Greantes	
SELLER (GRANTOINFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
Ì	(REQU:D)	/	(REQUIRED)	
/F	Print Name: BARBARA L. HGAKER	Print Name:	MERLE LEON HUNSAKER	
1	Address: 500 FOXRIDGER.	Address:	500 FOXRIDGE DR.	
\	City: PROVIDENCE	City:	PROVIDENCE	
5	State: _UT Zip: _84332	State:	UT Zip: 84332	
<u> </u>	COMPANY/PERSON REQUIING RECORDING (required	l if not seller	or buyer)	
1	TO THE STATE OF TH	File Al (454 0004405 TO TO	
	Print Name: First American TiCompany of Nevada	File Number:	151-2064165 TQ/TQ	
- 1	Address 331 Seventh Stree:			